UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION VII 901 NORTH 5TH STREET KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 6610 NIRON TELESED FILE AGENOY-REGION VII REGIONAL HEARING CLERK

In the Matter of:)
City of Kirksville d/b/a)
Kirksville Water Treatment Plant 201 South Franklin Street)
Kirksville, Missouri 63501)
)

Respondent.

Docket No. CAA-07-2007-0011

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER ON CONSENT

)

Pursuant to the Administrative Order on Consent previously entered into by the Parties,

the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 20(a), is amended in its entirety to now provide as follows:
 - a) Modify and correct deficiencies in the chlorination system control room, including, but not limited to:
 - (i) Remove existing door and frame and installation of window;
 - (ii) Remove existing window and install door and frame;
 - (iii) Install new chlorination system controls and associated mechanisms;
 - (iv) Relocate chlorine dioxide equipment;
 - (v) Construct new office space; and
 - (vi) Implement any other improvements to the facility necessary to comply with recognized and generally accepted good engineering practices, as required by 40 C.F.R. § 68.48(b).
- 2. All other provisions of the Administrative Order on Consent and Attachments thereto

as previously entered into remain in full force and effect.

to execute and bind legally the Parties to this document.

4. This First Amendment to Administrative Order on Consent shall be effective upon the signature by the representative of both Parties to the Order.

5. This First Amendment to Administrative Order on Consent shall terminate on December 29, 2007.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION VII

Date: 94

Becky Weber Director Air, RCRA and Toxics Division

CITY OF KIRKSVILLE d/b/a KIRKSVILLE WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Date: 8/30/07

nan E. Macouler By

Title Con Manager Date August 30, 2007 Title

2